

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 1 - BASE BID - BOYCE DRIVE									
1.	Pulverize Full Depth Existing Asphalt	8,640	sq. yds.	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 12,528.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 22,464.00
2.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	6,990	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,786.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,436.50
3.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	70	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 30.31	\$ 2,121.70
4.	3" Type 3 MT 58-28S Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course	1,640	tons	\$ 64.00	\$ 104,960.00	\$ 57.55	\$ 94,382.00	\$ 65.11	\$ 106,780.40
5.	Clean & Tack	15,630	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,344.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 6,877.20
6.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,980	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 146,520.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 131,175.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 136,204.20
7.	3' Wide Crushed Aggregate Base Course Shoulder	3,000	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,530.00
8.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway	500	sq. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.41	\$ 20,205.00
9.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,202	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,020.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 5,997.98
10.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	152	lin. ft.	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 32.58	\$ 4,952.16
11.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	85	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 4,649.50	\$ 57.83	\$ 4,915.55
12.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	965	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,125.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 28,660.50	\$ 32.58	\$ 31,439.70
13.	Existing Sidewalk Removal	400	sq. ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 408.00
14.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	3,740	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 34,034.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 28,910.20
15.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach	170	sq. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,895.50	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,632.00
16.	Sawcutting	800	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 968.00
17.	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 404.05	\$ 808.10
18.	Pavement Marking -Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
19.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
20.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00
PART 1 - BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 386,645.00		\$ 369,455.10		\$ 400,260.69

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 2 - BASE BID - MILL AND OVERLAY									
Eagle Street (Monico to Dwight)									
21.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	8,340	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,676.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 11,425.80
22.	Clean & Tack	8,340	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 3,669.60
23.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 2,272.74
24.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	790	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 58,460.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 52,535.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 54,344.10
25.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	830	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,980.00
26.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	440	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 14,335.20
27.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	440	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 24,068.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 25,445.20
28.	Sawcutting	180	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 217.80
29.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
30.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhineland
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Thayer Street (Timber to Fremont)									
31.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	12,410	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,615.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 17,994.50	\$ 1.48	\$ 18,366.80
32.	Clean & Tack	12,410	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,964.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,861.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 5,460.40
33.	Adjust Manhole Casting	24	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 9,090.96
34.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,570	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 116,180.00	\$ 66.80	\$ 104,876.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 103,463.00
35.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,190	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,140.00
36.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	595	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 17,671.50	\$ 32.58	\$ 19,385.10
37.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	595	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 32,546.50	\$ 57.83	\$ 34,408.85
38.	Sawcutting	720	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 871.20
39.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
40.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
West Monico Street (Eagle to Stevens)									
41.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	2,010	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 2,753.70
42.	Clean & Tack	2,010	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 804.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 703.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 884.40
43.	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 404.05	\$ 808.10
44.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	190	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 13,070.10
45.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	230	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00
46.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	115	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 3,415.50	\$ 32.58	\$ 3,746.70
47.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	115	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 6,290.50	\$ 57.83	\$ 6,650.45
48.	Sawcutting	100	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 121.00
49.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
50.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Timber Drive (Stevens to STH 17 Bypass)									
51.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	30,210	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 45,315.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 42,294.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 38,366.70
52.	Clean & Tack	30,210	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 12,084.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,531.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 13,292.40
53.	Adjust Manhole Casting	22	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 8,333.38
54.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	3,820	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 282,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 248,300.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 251,738.00
55.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	2,700	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 15,795.00
56.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	1,350	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 40,095.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 43,983.00
57.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	1,350	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 73,845.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 78,070.50
58.	Sawcutting	660	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 798.60
59.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
60.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhineland
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Maple Street (Phillip to Lynn)									
61.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	6,300	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 9,324.00
62.	Clean & Tack	6,300	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 945.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,772.00
63.	Adjust Manhole Casting	4	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 1,515.16
64.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	800	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 54,880.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 52,720.00
65.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	580	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,480.00
66.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	290	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 9,448.20
67.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	290	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 15,863.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 16,770.70
68.	Sawcutting	80	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 96.80
69.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
70.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Arbutus Street (Kemp to Park)									
71.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	2,130	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 2,918.10
72.	Clean & Tack	2,130	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 852.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 319.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 937.20
73.	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 404.05	\$ 808.10
74.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	270	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 17,793.00
75.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	200	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
76.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 3,258.00
77.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 5,783.00
78.	Sawcutting	80	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 96.80
79.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
80.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Kemp Street (Wabash to Oneida)									
81.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	8,590	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,885.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 13,744.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 11,252.90
82.	Clean & Tack	8,590	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,436.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,288.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 3,779.60
83.	Adjust Manhole Casting	14	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 5,303.06
84.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,090	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 80,660.00	\$ 66.10	\$ 72,049.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 71,831.00
85.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	750	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,387.50
86.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	375	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 32.58	\$ 12,217.50
87.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	375	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 20,512.50	\$ 57.83	\$ 21,686.25
88.	Sawcutting	400	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 484.00
89.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
90.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Oneida Avenue (Pelican River to Barnes)									
91.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	8,200	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 10,742.00
92.	Clean & Tack	8,200	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 3,608.00
93.	Adjust Manhole Casting	14	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 5,303.06
94.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,030	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 76,220.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 69,010.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 67,877.00
95.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	760	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,446.00
96.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	380	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 12,380.40
97.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	380	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 20,786.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 21,975.40
98.	Sawcutting	400	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 484.00
99.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
100.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Pelham Street (Park to Anderson)									
101.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	4,840	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,922.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 6,340.40
102.	Clean & Tack	4,840	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 726.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,129.60
103.	Adjust Manhole Casting	10	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 3,787.90
104.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	620	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 45,880.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 41,912.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 40,858.00
105.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	430	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,515.50
106.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	215	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 6,385.50	\$ 32.58	\$ 7,004.70
107.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	215	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 11,760.50	\$ 57.83	\$ 12,433.45
108.	Sawcutting	300	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 363.00
109.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
110.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PART 2 - BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 1,277,117.00	\$ 1,281,547.00	\$ 1,281,547.00	\$ 1,300,180.06	\$ 1,300,180.06

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 2 - ALTERNATE BIDS - MILL AND OVERLAY									
Part 2.1 - Acacia Lane (Coolidge to Woodland)									
111.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	9,350	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 15,427.50	\$ 1.47	\$ 13,744.50
112.	Clean & Tack	9,350	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 4,114.00
113.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 2,272.74
114.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,180	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 87,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 77,762.00
115.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,000	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
116.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	600	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 19,548.00
117.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	400	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 21,880.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 23,132.00
118.	Sawcutting	300	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 363.00
119.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
120.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PART 2.1 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 148,985.00		\$ 151,150.00		\$ 151,236.24
Part 2.2 - Arbutus Street (Oscala to Kemp)									
121.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	3,940	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,122.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 6,382.80
122.	Clean & Tack	3,940	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 591.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,733.60
123.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 2,272.74
124.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	380	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 26,562.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 26,140.20
125.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	410	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,460.00
126.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	205	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 6,088.50	\$ 32.58	\$ 6,678.90
127.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	205	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 11,213.50	\$ 57.83	\$ 11,855.15
128.	Sawcutting	180	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 217.80
129.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
130.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PART 2.2 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 56,666.00		\$ 60,032.00		\$ 62,641.19

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 2.3 - Lincoln Street (Oneida to Evergreen)									
131.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	13,860	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 26,334.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 19,681.20
132.	Clean & Tack	13,860	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 6,098.40
133.	Adjust Manhole Casting	16	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 6,060.64
134.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,750	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 117,250.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 115,325.00
135.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,200	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00
136.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	600	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 19,548.00
137.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	600	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 34,698.00
138.	Sawcutting	720	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 871.20
139.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
140.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PART 2.3 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 212,574.00		\$ 225,783.00		\$ 216,882.44
Part 2.4 - Eisenhower Parkway (Lincoln to STH 17 Bypass)									
141.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	7,280	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 10,701.60
142.	Clean & Tack	7,280	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 3,203.20
143.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 2,272.74
144.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	920	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 68,080.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 65,320.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 60,628.00
145.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	650	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00
146.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	325	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 10,588.50
147.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	325	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 18,794.75
148.	Sawcutting	200	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 242.00
149.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
150.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PART 2.4 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 112,612.00		\$ 123,089.00		\$ 114,830.79

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 2.5 - Airpark Road (STH 8 to Airpark)									
151.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	7,700	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,395.00
152.	Clean & Tack	7,700	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 3,388.00
153.	Adjust Manhole Casting	4	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 1,515.16
154.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	730	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 54,020.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 46,647.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 50,216.70
155.	Sawcutting	350	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 423.50
156.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
157.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PART 2.5 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 73,050.00		\$ 61,982.00		\$ 70,338.36
Part 2.6 - Courtney Street (Oneida to Pelham)									
158.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	6,050	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 8,893.50
159.	Clean & Tack	6,050	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 907.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,662.00
160.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 378.79	\$ 2,272.74
161.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	770	tons	\$ 74.00	\$ 56,980.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 52,360.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 50,743.00
162.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	620	lin. ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,720.00
163.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	310	lin. ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 32.58	\$ 10,099.80
164.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	310	lin. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 17,927.30
165.	Sawcutting	200	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 242.00
166.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
167.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PART 2.6 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 97,975.00		\$ 106,487.50		\$ 103,560.34

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Green Bay, WI		American Asphalt Mosinee, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Patch	100	tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 20,200.00
S2.	Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Wedge	1,500	tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 136,365.00
S3.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway	500	sq. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 60.61	\$ 30,305.00
S4.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials and Replacement with 3" Breaker Run	1,000	cu. yds.	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32.33	\$ 32,330.00
S5.	Pavement Marking - 4" Yellow	5,000	lin. ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 3,300.00
S6.	Pavement Marking - 4" White	3,000	lin. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,980.00
S7.	Pavement Marking - 6" White	1,500	lin. ft.	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 10,620.00
S8.	Pavement Marking - 8" White	500	lin. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 735.00
S9.	Pavement Marking - 12" White	500	lin. ft.	\$ 8.60	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 4,045.00
S10.	Pavement Marking - Turn Arrow White, Type 2	20	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 146.47	\$ 2,929.40
S11.	Pavement Marking - Words "ONLY"	20	each	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 156.57	\$ 3,131.40
	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM TOTAL				\$ 294,000.00		\$ 209,025.00		\$ 245,940.80

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 1 - BASE BID - BOYCE DRIVE									
1.	Pulverize Full Depth Existing Asphalt	8,640	sq. yds.	\$ 1.58	\$ 13,651.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,960.00		\$ -
2.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	6,990	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 13,700.40	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,630.50		\$ -
3.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	70	tons	\$ 21.62	\$ 1,513.40	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,505.00		\$ -
4.	3" Type 3 MT 58-28S Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course	1,640	tons	\$ 52.92	\$ 86,788.80	\$ 66.90	\$ 109,716.00		\$ -
5.	Clean & Tack	15,630	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,907.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,815.00		\$ -
6.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,980	tons	\$ 73.40	\$ 145,332.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 142,560.00		\$ -
7.	3' Wide Crushed Aggregate Base Course Shoulder	3,000	lin. ft.	\$ 0.30	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,450.00		\$ -
8.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway	500	sq. yds.	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 42.77	\$ 21,385.00		\$ -
9.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,202	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,030.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,025.00		\$ -
10.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	152	lin. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 4,514.40		\$ -
11.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	85	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00		\$ -
12.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	965	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,950.00		\$ -
13.	Existing Sidewalk Removal	400	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,660.00		\$ -
14.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	3,740	sq. ft.	\$ 7.60	\$ 28,424.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 34,034.00		\$ -
15.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach	170	sq. ft.	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,895.50		\$ -
16.	Sawcutting	800	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
17.	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00		\$ -
18.	Pavement Marking -Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00		\$ -
19.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
20.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
PART 1 - BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 381,488.30		\$ 417,125.40		\$ -

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 2 - BASE BID - MILL AND OVERLAY									
Eagle Street (Monico to Dwight)									
21.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	8,340	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 16,346.40	\$ 2.13	\$ 17,764.20		\$ -
22.	Clean & Tack	8,340	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,170.00		\$ -
23.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -
24.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	790	tons	\$ 75.67	\$ 59,779.30	\$ 79.25	\$ 62,607.50		\$ -
25.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	830	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,205.00		\$ -
26.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	440	lin. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00		\$ -
27.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	440	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00		\$ -
28.	Sawcutting	180	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00		\$ -
29.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
30.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Thayer Street (Timber to Fremont)									
31.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	12,410	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 24,323.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 26,681.50		\$ -
	Clean & Tack	12,410	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,102.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,205.00		\$ -
33.	Adjust Manhole Casting	24	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 21,000.00		\$ -
34.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,570	tons	\$ 75.40	\$ 118,378.00	\$ 79.04	\$ 124,092.80		\$ -
35.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,190	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,065.00		\$ -
36.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	595	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,850.00		\$ -
37.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	595	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,725.00		\$ -
38.	Sawcutting	720	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00		\$ -
39.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
40.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ -
West Monico Street (Eagle to Stevens)									
41.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	2,010	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 3,939.60	\$ 2.45	\$ 4,924.50		\$ -
	Clean & Tack	2,010	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 502.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,005.00		\$ -
43.	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00		\$ -
44.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	190	tons	\$ 86.87	\$ 16,505.30	\$ 99.68	\$ 18,939.20		\$ -
45.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	230	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,105.00		\$ -
46.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	115	lin. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00		\$ -
47.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	115	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00		\$ -
48.	Sawcutting	100	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
49.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
50.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
Timber Drive (Stevens to STH 17 Bypass)									
51.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	30,210	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 59,211.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 61,930.50		\$ -
	Clean & Tack	30,210	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,552.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,105.00		\$ -
53.	Adjust Manhole Casting	22	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 19,250.00		\$ -
54.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	3,820	tons	\$ 70.43	\$ 269,042.60	\$ 75.82	\$ 289,632.40		\$ -
55.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	2,700	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 36,450.00		\$ -
56.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	1,350	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,500.00		\$ -
57.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	1,350	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 74,250.00		\$ -
58.	Sawcutting	660	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00		\$ -
59.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
60.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00		\$ -

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Maple Street (Phillip to Lynn)									
61.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	6,300	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,860.00		\$ -
62.	Clean & Tack	6,300	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,150.00		\$ -
63.	Adjust Manhole Casting	4	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
64.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	800	tons	\$ 76.67	\$ 61,336.00	\$ 76.51	\$ 61,208.00		\$ -
65.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	580	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,830.00		\$ -
66.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	290	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00		\$ -
67.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	290	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,950.00		\$ -
68.	Sawcutting	80	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00		\$ -
69.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
70.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
Arbutus Street (Kemp to Park)									
71.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	2,130	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 4,174.80	\$ 2.45	\$ 5,218.50		\$ -
72.	Clean & Tack	2,130	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 532.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,065.00		\$ -
73.	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00		\$ -
74.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	270	tons	\$ 82.75	\$ 22,342.50	\$ 82.40	\$ 22,248.00		\$ -
75.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	200	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
76.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
77.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	100	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
78.	Sawcutting	80	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00		\$ -
79.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
80.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
Kemp Street (Wabash to Oneida)									
81.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	8,590	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 16,836.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,039.00		\$ -
82.	Clean & Tack	8,590	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,147.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,295.00		\$ -
83.	Adjust Manhole Casting	14	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 12,250.00		\$ -
84.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,090	tons	\$ 74.10	\$ 80,769.00	\$ 80.16	\$ 87,374.40		\$ -
85.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	750	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,125.00		\$ -
86.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	375	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$ -
87.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	375	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,625.00		\$ -
88.	Sawcutting	400	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
89.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
90.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Oneida Avenue (Pelican River to Barnes)									
91.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	8,200	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 16,072.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 17,302.00		\$ -
92.	Clean & Tack	8,200	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,100.00		\$ -
93.	Adjust Manhole Casting	14	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 12,250.00		\$ -
94.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,030	tons	\$ 75.31	\$ 77,569.30	\$ 80.97	\$ 83,399.10		\$ -
95.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	760	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,260.00		\$ -
96.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	380	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00		\$ -
97.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	380	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,900.00		\$ -
98.	Sawcutting	400	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
99.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
100.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
Pelham Street (Park to Anderson)									
101.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	4,840	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 9,486.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 10,648.00		\$ -
102.	Clean & Tack	4,840	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,420.00		\$ -
103.	Adjust Manhole Casting	10	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ -
104.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	620	tons	\$ 82.75	\$ 51,305.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 51,398.00		\$ -
105.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	430	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,805.00		\$ -
106.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	215	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,235.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,450.00		\$ -
107.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	215	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00		\$ -
108.	Sawcutting	300	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
109.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
110.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
PART 2 - BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 1,432,273.30	\$ 1,568,837.60		\$ -	

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 2 - ALTERNATE BIDS - MILL AND OVERLAY									
Part 2.1 - Acacia Lane (Coolidge to Woodland)									
111.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	9,350	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 18,326.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 21,505.00		\$ -
112.	Clean & Tack	9,350	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,675.00		\$ -
113.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -
114.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,180	tons	\$ 70.59	\$ 83,296.20	\$ 76.51	\$ 90,281.80		\$ -
115.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,000	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00		\$ -
116.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	600	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
117.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	400	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
118.	Sawcutting	300	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
119.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
120.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
PART 2.1 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 161,909.70		\$ 178,511.80		
Part 2.2 - Arbutus Street (Oscala to Kemp)									
121.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	3,940	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 7,722.40	\$ 2.45	\$ 9,653.00		\$ -
122.	Clean & Tack	3,940	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 985.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,970.00		\$ -
123.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -
124.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	380	tons	\$ 87.81	\$ 33,367.80	\$ 82.84	\$ 31,479.20		\$ -
125.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	410	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,535.00		\$ -
126.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	205	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,945.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00		\$ -
127.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	205	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,275.00		\$ -
128.	Sawcutting	180	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00		\$ -
129.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
130.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
PART 2.2 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 71,645.20		\$ 74,852.20		

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 2.3 - Lincoln Street (Oneida to Evergreen)									
131.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	13,860	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 27,165.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 31,185.00		\$ -
132.	Clean & Tack	13,860	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,930.00		\$ -
133.	Adjust Manhole Casting	16	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,200.00		\$ -
134.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,750	tons	\$ 78.04	\$ 136,570.00	\$ 78.88	\$ 138,040.00		\$ -
135.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,200	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00		\$ -
136.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	600	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
137.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	600	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ -
138.	Sawcutting	720	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00		\$ -
139.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
140.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
PART 2.3 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 247,185.60		\$ 266,315.00		
Part 2.4 - Eisenhower Parkway (Lincoln to STH 17 Bypass)									
141.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	7,280	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 14,268.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 16,744.00		\$ -
142.	Clean & Tack	7,280	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,640.00		\$ -
143.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00		\$ -
144.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	920	tons	\$ 76.64	\$ 70,508.80	\$ 79.53	\$ 73,167.60		\$ -
145.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	650	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00		\$ -
146.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	325	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -
147.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	325	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,875.00		\$ -
148.	Sawcutting	200	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
149.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
150.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
PART 2.4 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 127,747.60		\$ 139,676.60		

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 2.5 - Airpark Road (STH 8 to Airpark)									
151.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 1.5" Depth	7,700	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 15,092.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 18,480.00		\$ -
152.	Clean & Tack	7,700	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,850.00		\$ -
153.	Adjust Manhole Casting	4	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
154.	1.5" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	730	tons	\$ 75.25	\$ 54,932.50	\$ 78.95	\$ 57,633.50		\$ -
155.	Sawcutting	350	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -
156.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
157.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
PART 2.5 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 80,099.50		\$ 86,513.50		\$ -
Part 2.6 - Courtney Street (Oneida to Pelham)									
158.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	6,050	sq. yds.	\$ 1.96	\$ 11,858.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 14,217.50		\$ -
159.	Clean & Tack	6,050	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,025.00		\$ -
160.	Adjust Manhole Casting	6	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00		\$ -
161.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	770	tons	\$ 78.88	\$ 60,737.60	\$ 80.89	\$ 62,285.30		\$ -
162.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	620	lin. ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,680.00		\$ -
163.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	310	lin. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00		\$ -
164.	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	310	lin. ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,050.00		\$ -
165.	Sawcutting	200	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
166.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
167.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
PART 2.6 ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 115,368.10		\$ 124,857.80		\$ -

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Improvements; City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 128 Bid Deadline: March 29, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. Eagle River, WI		Musson Bros., Inc. Rhinelander, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Patch	100	tons	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
S2.	Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Wedge	1,500	tons	\$ 78.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 120,900.00		\$ -
S3.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway	500	sq. yds.	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.77	\$ 21,385.00		\$ -
S4.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials and Replacement with 3" Breaker Run	1,000	cu. yds.	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -
S5.	Pavement Marking - 4" Yellow	5,000	lin. ft.	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,250.00		\$ -
S6.	Pavement Marking - 4" White	3,000	lin. ft.	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,950.00		\$ -
S7.	Pavement Marking - 6" White	1,500	lin. ft.	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ -
S8.	Pavement Marking - 8" White	500	lin. ft.	\$ 1.45	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 725.00		\$ -
S9.	Pavement Marking - 12" White	500	lin. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
S10.	Pavement Marking - Turn Arrow White, Type 2	20	each	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00		\$ -
S11.	Pavement Marking - Words "ONLY"	20	each	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00		\$ -
	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM TOTAL				\$ 209,225.00		\$ 236,710.00		\$ -